U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	75898 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.22.04 S& L ENTERPRISES, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DATEY CO. Internal Address: 4100 WEST 160TH STREET	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA ☐ Other	Street Address: City: CLEVELAND State: OH Zip: 44135 Individual(s) citizenship.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: FEBRUARY 13, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Orporation-State OH 10 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,699, 081; 2,810,014; 2,810,015 pached □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: FREDERICK GOTHA, ESQ.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
80 SOUTH LAKE AVENUE, SUITE 823	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: PR/FINAH AH PR/FINAH	
City: PASADENA State: CA Zip: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
FREDERICK GOTHA Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature or sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

THE 00000053 1699087

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total: \$30.00

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0680**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, <u>S & L ENTERPRISES</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at 24264 Ocean Avenue, Torrance, California, 90505,

and

WHEREAS, said assignor is the owner of the following Trademark Registration:
United States Trademark Registration No. 1,699,087 registered on July 7, 1992, for the trademark, ACCESS ABLES.

WHEREAS, <u>OATEY CO.</u>, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 4700 160th Street, Cleveland, OH 44135, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said <u>Trademark</u> together with the good will of the business with which said <u>Trademark</u> is used and which is symbolized by said <u>Trademark</u> and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said <u>Trademark</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said <u>Trademark</u>, and all registrations and applications for registration of said <u>Trademark</u>, along with the right to recover for past infringement of said <u>Trademark</u>, and the good will of the business in connection with which said <u>Trademark</u> is used and which is symbolized by said <u>Trademark</u>.

: Dug

Vice President

S & L Enterprises, LLC

State of CALIFORNIA)
Sss.:
County of LOS ANGELES)

On this Free 13 day of ,2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wing G. Lew to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Robert P. Reddiusics

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, S & L ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 24264 Ocean Avenue, Torrance, California, 90505,

and

WHEREAS, said assignor is the owner of the following Trademark Registration:
United States Trademark Registration No. 2,810,074 registered on February 3, 2004, for the trademark, <u>PATCH ABLES</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>OATEY CO.</u>, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 4700 160th Street, Cleveland, OH 44135, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said <u>Trademark</u> together with the good will of the business with which said <u>Trademark</u> is used and which is symbolized by said <u>Trademark</u> and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said <u>Trademark</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said <u>Trademark</u>, and all registrations and applications for registration of said <u>Trademark</u>, along with the right to recover for past infringement of said <u>Trademark</u>, and the good will of the business in connection with which said <u>Trademark</u> is used and which is symbolized by said <u>Trademark</u>.

By

Wing G. Lew Wice President

S & L Enterprises, LLC

State of CALIFORNIA)
Ss.:
County of LOS ANGELES)

On this FEB (3 day of , 2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wing G. Lew to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RobbutR

ROBERT P REDDINGIUS
Commission # 1333813
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, S&L ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 24264 Ocean Avenue, Torrance, California, 90505,

WHEREAS, said assignor is the owner of the following Trademark Registration: United States Trademark Registration No. 2,810,075 registered on February 3, 2004, for the trademark, HANG ABLES.

WHEREAS, OATEY CO., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 4700 160th Street, Cleveland, OH 44135, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark together with the good will of the business with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademark, along with the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

> Vice President S & L Enterprises, LLC

State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of LOS ANGELES)ss.:)	
On this FEB 13	day of	, 2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wing G. Lew to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

> ROBERT P. REDDINGIUS Commission # 1333813 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2005

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

Notary Public

Robert P. Redinging

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0683